
January 23, 2013 

Ms. Jennifer Timian 
Recall Management Division- NVS-215 
Office of Defects Investigation 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 

Re: Quarterly Recall Campaign Reporting 

Dear Ms. Timian: 

American Honda Motor Co., Inc. 
1319 To•rar.;e 8cJulo3var•J 
TO'TancP, Cf.\ q()501-274f) 
Pr one (310'r 733 ?000 

As required by 49 CFR 573.7 of the defect reporting regulations, the following quarterly 
campaign reports for the calendar quarter ending December 31, 2012 are enclosed: 

10V-041 11V-395 12V-062 12V-436 
11V-176 11V-456 12V-063 12V-461 
11V-180 11V-458 12V-124 12V-486 
11V-181 11V-468 12V-136 12V-501 
11V-260 11V-526 12V-222 12V-548 
11V-288 11V-567 12V-256 
11V-310 12V-025 12V-338 
11V-356 12V-030 12V-432 

In the fourth quarter of 2012, follow-up notices were mailed to owners of vehicles that had not yet 
been repaired for recall campaigns 08V-593, 09V-259, 11V-260, 11V-456, 11V-458, 11V-468, and 
12V-461. 

If you have any questions regarding this material, please contact me at (31 0) 783-3632. 

Sincerely, 

AM]: HerDA MOTOR CO, INC .. 

Jay Josep 
Senior Ma ager 
Product Regulatory Office 

JWJ:cc 

Enclosures 



UCXF TUCXFO CAMPAIGN QUARTERLY GOVERNMENT REPORT 

GL18 2ND MASTER CYL RECALL 

10/01/12 TO 12/31/12 

CAMPAIGN 

NOTIFICATION CAMPAIGN NUMBER 

DATE OWNER NOTIFICATION BEGAN 

DATE OWNER NOTIFICATION COMPLETED 

FOLLOW-UP NOTICE DATE 

NUMBER OF INITS COUNTS 

NUMBER OF ADJUSTED COUNTS 

S03 

NUMBER OF UNITS INSPECTED (NO REPAIR REQUIRED) 

NUMBER OF UNITS REPAIRED 

NUMBER OF UNITS EXPORTED 

NUMBER OF UNITS STOLEN 

NUMBER OF UNITS NOTIFICATION NOT DELIVERABLE 

NUMBER OF UNITS DESTROYED 

NUMBER OF UNITS CONVERTED TO TRIKES 

llV-567 

01/16/13 

10:51:47 

12/01/11 

12/01/11 

03/26/12 

126,993 

127,446 

334 

72,599 

44 

4 

497 

81 

1,470 


